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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) earning profits, meeting break- even point and those incurring losses during the year 2009-10 and 2010-11 and 2011-12;

(b) the total dividend declared by (CPSEs) during the above period;

(c) the plan outlay earmarked for CPSEs during the last two years and the current year;and

(d) the details of Internal Resources, Extra Budgetary Resources, Budgetary Support and Grants made available to CPSEs during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): There were 157 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) which earned profit and 60 CPSEs which incurred losses during 2009-10. During 2010-11, there were 158 CPSEs which earned profit and 62 CPSEs which incurred losses (Table 1). There was no case of CPSE with break-even point, i.e., having no profit/or loss as per Public Enterprises Survey (2010-1 i) that was laid in the Parliament on 22.3.2012

(b): Tabte-1 below shows the total dividend declared by CPSEs during 2009-10 and 2010-11 amounting to Rs.33,222 crore and Rs.35,681 crore respectively.

     Table-1

SI.NO.  Items     2009-10   2010-11

1.  Profit making (in numbers)  157   158

2.  Loss making (m numbers)   60   62

3.  Total Dividend Paid (in Rs.crore) 33222.68  35681.10

4.  Plan Outlay (1R+EBR+BS)   155072.75  167494.58
  (i) IR (in Rs .crore)   84980.15  107199.31
  (ii) EBR {in Rs. crore)   65633.85  56174.62
  (iii) BS {in Rs.crore)   4458.75   4120.65

Source: Public Enterprises Survey, 2010-11.


Note:- I R= Internal Resource, EBR = Extra Budgetary Resource, BS = Budgetary Support.

(c) & (d): The plan outlay of CPSEs during 2009-10 stood at Rs. 1.55,073 crore comprising Internal Resources (Rs.84980.15 crore), Extra Budgetary Resources (Rs.65633.85 crore) and Budgetary Support that included grants (Rs.4458.75). The plan outlay of CPSEs for the year 2010-11 stood at Rs. 1,67,495 crore comprising Internal Resources (Rs. 107199.31 crore), Extra Budgetary Resources (Rs.56174.62 crore) and Budgetary Support that included grants (Rs.4120.65 crore).
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